NORTH MERCER ISLAND/ENATAI Sewer Upgrade Project

December 2023

I-90 Trail Detour on Northeast Mercer Island

The I-90 trail is closed between Southeast 35th Street and North Mercer Way and Southeast 35th Place and East Mercer Way to install sewer pipe. Trail users should follow detour signs along East Mercer Way, Southeast 36th Street, and North Mercer Way.

Heads up to drivers! You may notice more bicyclists and pedestrians along sections of S.E. 36th St, E. Mercer Way, and N. Mercer Way during this detour. Please drive carefully.



Map showing the detours during the I-90 trail closure between S.E. 35th St and S.E. 35th Pl.

NORTH MERCER ISLAND/ENATAL

Sewer Upgrade Project

Talk to us! For more information or to schedule a meeting, please contact: The community services team at **425-305-3578** or **NMEsewer@kingcounty.gov** Visit the project web page at www.kingcounty.gov/MercerEnataiSewer